
Three Rivers TAP (228)

WESTMORELAND (33412)

Next Shoot Date: 12/18/2024
Session Team Totals Through 12/11/2024

Generated: 12/17/2024

Most Recent Results
Team ID Team Name Won Lost Wins Losses Shoot Date

319098 333 JOHN 46 34 1 4 12/11/2024

319076 BAD ENGLISH 45 35 2 3 12/11/2024

319073 KNUCKLE SAMMICH 44 36 3 2 12/11/2024

319077 ROCKET SCIENCE MISSION 1 43 37 3 2 12/11/2024

319079 FOX HILL NORM 43 37 2 3 12/11/2024

319078 AMS CLUB *6TH PLACE BY
TIEBREAKER

41 39 3 2 12/11/2024

319074 333 SCOTT 41 39 4 1 12/11/2024

319072 MIXED COMPANY 38 42 3 2 12/11/2024

319075 WRECK CITY 38 42 4 1 12/11/2024

319081 ST. JOE'S STEVE 38 42 1 4 12/11/2024

319194 HAKUNA MATATA 32 48 2 3 12/11/2024

319080 SHH NO ONE CARES 31 49 2 3 12/11/2024

Team Name: 333 JOHN Team ID: 319098
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

224147 5 JOHN POOLE 41 30 9 4 13 09/12/2025

47120 6 SCOTT REOTT 35 13 7 1 8 04/28/2025

55573 7 NATE ZIMMERMAN 34 22 5 3 8 09/11/2025

221820 4 JD GREENE 26 15 8 3 11 08/12/2025

268642 5 ALEXANDER
SHRECKENGOST

24 40 5 7 12 08/13/2025

327527 4 COREY ENOS 20 30 4 7 11 08/11/2025

327528 3 MELANIE VACCARO 10 10 4 3 7 08/11/2025

327526 3 KACE SABEDRA 10 17 3 6 9 08/11/2025

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 1 0 1 0 1



Team Name: BAD ENGLISH Team ID: 319076
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

7053 7 CLYDE NEWILL 55 26 9 4 13 05/06/2025

62523 5 JOE OMASTA 41 30 8 4 12 08/26/2025

62530 5 GEORGE MIRENNA 38 34 8 4 12 12/31/2024

200369 4 GREGGERY SWIANTEK 23 17 4 5 9 12/31/2024

276532 4 ERIC MARKLE 19 20 6 5 11 05/20/2025

42781 5 MIKE COLE 17 16 3 4 7 12/31/2024

17603 4 JOHN HIGHLANDS 13 14 3 3 6 12/31/2024

318969 3 HAYLEY DUBOVSKY 8 17 2 6 8 05/13/2025

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 2 0 2

Team Name: KNUCKLE SAMMICH Team ID: 319073
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

195158 5 JEFF MYSLEWSKI 32 25 6 4 10 12/31/2024

47782 6 JOHN BACKUS 28 28 4 5 9 12/31/2024

18672 5 KEVIN PETRULAK 27 26 5 6 11 12/31/2024

21063 6 ALLEN MATTES 27 34 4 6 10 12/31/2024

233952 5 JESSE KERLIN 26 25 6 3 9 12/31/2024

68377 4 MIKE MATTES 19 20 4 4 8 12/31/2024

21191 4 ROBERT MATTES 17 17 5 4 9 12/31/2024

321860 3 WES LOYD 16 13 7 4 11 09/26/2025

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 3 0 3

Team Name: ROCKET SCIENCE MISSION 1 Team ID: 319077
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

236193 5 DAVE ROSPORSKI 43 40 8 6 14 08/11/2025

62549 5 SCOTT GROTE 36 31 8 3 11 08/29/2025

30369 5 JOHN ROCKER 21 27 3 5 8 08/11/2025

240260 5 RICK PIPER 20 27 3 6 9 08/11/2025

322931 4 RICK ACHHAMMER 19 21 6 4 10 12/29/2024

322930 3 JOSH DAVIS 15 18 5 5 10 12/29/2024

56347 4 WAYNE HINSON 15 26 4 6 10 10/10/2025

232487 3 MIKE KELLY 12 8 5 2 7 04/28/2025

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 1 0 1



Team Name: FOX HILL NORM Team ID: 319079
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

293833 5 PATRICK WEST 41 29 9 4 13 12/29/2024

217899 5 JOE HEWITT 40 50 5 9 14 08/27/2025

57752 5 KEN HARBAUGH 31 20 7 4 11 06/19/2025

315021 5 TYLER LUTZ 25 14 5 2 7 09/10/2025

42907 5 NORM WINES 22 19 4 3 7 04/28/2025

311855 5 ED LUTZ 22 22 4 4 8 02/17/2025

50557 3 MIKE GENTA 12 17 5 5 10 10/19/2025

311856 3 TANUA LUTZ 9 16 3 4 7 02/17/2025

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 4 7 1 2 3

Team Name: AMS CLUB *6TH PLACE BY TIEBREAKER Team ID: 319078
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

195157 6 SEAN NAVE 46 21 9 1 10 04/10/2025

227467 6 DUSTIN MAXSON 42 32 7 4 11 09/11/2025

57756 6 MARK KLOBA 38 34 7 4 11 10/19/2025

57753 5 JR MAXSON 35 33 6 7 13 10/19/2025

55071 4 DOUG MARCOZ 23 26 5 7 12 09/10/2025

294003 4 ROBERT PUSHINSKY 18 18 4 5 9 12/31/2024

317336 3 JASON MILES 8 15 2 6 8 01/26/2025

12746 3 ANTHONY 'DEWEY' MARAZZA 4 15 1 5 6 10/19/2025

Team Name: 333 SCOTT Team ID: 319074
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

15252 7 SCOTT KESSLER 46 42 5 8 13 09/07/2025

16846 5 TONY ROSS 39 40 6 7 13 09/21/2025

54758 4 GARY WASHEK 32 31 9 5 14 05/07/2025

321158 4 ROB RIFENBURGH 24 20 6 3 9 09/05/2025

205092 3 CHARLES DEREN 19 12 8 4 12 08/11/2025

17175 4 GLENN SMITH 17 22 4 5 9 12/30/2024

313531 4 BETH FORSYTHE 10 16 2 4 6 06/17/2025

19911 3 CECELIA KESSLER 2 8 1 3 4 09/02/2025



Team Name: MIXED COMPANY Team ID: 319072
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

317244 7 JOSE BALZA 51 25 9 3 12 05/01/2025

192708 6 STEVE KASTRONIS 30 29 5 4 9 03/07/2025

220897 5 JIM ENGLE 27 34 3 7 10 04/10/2025

309782 4 JAMES MCNALLY 23 29 6 6 12 10/14/2025

204715 5 MATT MARRA 22 31 3 6 9 05/07/2025

309783 4 PAM MCNALLY 15 23 4 6 10 10/14/2025

311484 3 NATHAN THROPP 13 19 6 5 11 02/01/2025

328289 3 PHILIP WILTROUT 10 15 2 5 7 09/09/2025

Team Name: WRECK CITY Team ID: 319075
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

307875 7 NEIL MCINTYRE 38 11 7 1 8 02/04/2025

194576 7 DON CARUSO 35 15 5 3 8 09/11/2025

307262 5 DAVE DUBOVSKY 34 24 5 4 9 04/21/2025

216293 5 JERRY GEORGE 29 31 5 5 10 08/15/2025

224924 5 BRYAN WATSON 25 20 5 3 8 08/15/2025

327580 3 JON ZURI 19 35 5 11 16 08/15/2025

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 10 7 2 6 8

283463 4 BREE BAKER 9 17 1 4 5 11/13/2025

324133 3 HEIDI GRAY 8 12 3 5 8 02/03/2025

Team Name: ST. JOE'S STEVE Team ID: 319081
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

194488 7 NICK PETRONIO 45 42 5 9 14 12/31/2024

195295 5 JOSEPH "Hollywood" KARL 41 35 7 6 13 12/31/2024

310081 5 MELISSA ZGOLA 29 29 5 6 11 11/10/2025

297419 4 STEVE ALLISON 21 25 3 7 10 12/31/2024

310083 5 TONY MADONNA 20 14 6 2 8 11/10/2025

307876 4 BARB BEATTY 18 13 5 3 8 01/03/2025

308068 5 JONATHAN “Bubba” AYRES 18 19 3 4 7 06/27/2025

275382 4 BRANDI BALZA 17 25 4 5 9 12/31/2024



Team Name: HAKUNA MATATA Team ID: 319194
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

220703 5 RICKY KAISER 36 27 8 3 11 12/30/2024

311802 5 DOMINIC ZUCCARELLI 32 41 3 10 13 06/27/2025

313513 5 DREW ROWAN 28 44 5 7 12 06/16/2025

218235 4 AARON ZEMA 17 24 4 6 10 08/16/2025

310084 4 JOHN KELLEY 16 15 4 5 9 08/16/2025

319631 3 DAVID KERLIN 9 16 3 5 8 08/16/2025

311804 3 ZACH TRESSLER 8 14 4 4 8 02/15/2025

64195 5 JIM “Purple” CUNLIFFE 8 20 1 4 5 09/17/2025

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 1 0 4 4

Team Name: SHH NO ONE CARES Team ID: 319080
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

299773 6 JEFF STEELE 30 35 4 7 11 04/08/2025

227886 5 MICHAEL NAVE 29 31 5 6 11 12/31/2024

237926 5 CURTIS TUCAK 28 46 4 9 13 05/07/2025

227326 4 KYLE MIDDLETON 26 24 7 5 12 05/16/2025

309784 5 CAMERON KOLICK 19 35 2 8 10 10/14/2025

192706 5 SAM FARRIER 14 20 1 5 6 01/08/2025

309785 3 HEATHER FINKEN 13 18 6 5 11 10/14/2025

284542 5 TINA FARRIER 13 24 2 4 6 01/08/2025

Most Valuable Players

* Players in the MVP section must have played a minimum of 8 matches in the current session to
be listed in their respective handicap group.

* The H Factor is the sum of the handicaps of the opponents that a player has beat.

* MVP program formula: H Factor + Match Win %= MVP#



6-7 Handicap MVPs
Player ID Player Name H/C Game

Winning
Pct.

Matches
Won

Matches
Played

H Factor Match
Winning

Pct.

MVP #

195157 SEAN NAVE 6 68.66% 9 10 46 90.00% 136.00

47120 SCOTT REOTT 6 72.92% 7 8 42 87.50% 129.50

317244 JOSE BALZA 7 67.11% 9 12 52 75.00% 127.00

307875 NEIL MCINTYRE 7 77.55% 7 8 37 87.50% 124.50

7053 CLYDE NEWILL 7 67.90% 9 13 52 69.23% 121.23

57756 MARK KLOBA 6 52.78% 7 11 41 63.64% 104.63

227467 DUSTIN MAXSON 6 56.76% 7 11 38 63.64% 101.63

55573 NATE ZIMMERMAN 7 60.71% 5 8 32 62.50% 94.50

194576 DON CARUSO 7 70.00% 5 8 21 62.50% 83.50

192708 STEVE KASTRONIS 6 50.85% 5 9 27 55.56% 82.56

194488 NICK PETRONIO 7 51.72% 5 14 31 35.71% 66.70

15252 SCOTT KESSLER 7 52.27% 5 13 27 38.46% 65.46

21063 ALLEN MATTES 6 44.26% 4 10 25 40.00% 65.00

47782 JOHN BACKUS 6 50.00% 4 9 19 44.44% 63.44

299773 JEFF STEELE 6 46.15% 4 11 23 36.36% 59.36



4-5 Handicap MVPs
Player ID Player Name H/C Game

Winning
Pct.

Matches
Won

Matches
Played

H Factor Match
Winning

Pct.

MVP #

62549 SCOTT GROTE 5 53.73% 8 11 41 72.73% 113.72

224147 JOHN POOLE 5 57.75% 9 13 44 69.23% 113.23

220703 RICKY KAISER 5 57.14% 8 11 40 72.73% 112.72

293833 PATRICK WEST 5 58.57% 9 13 43 69.23% 112.23

62523 JOE OMASTA 5 57.75% 8 12 41 66.67% 107.67

54758 GARY WASHEK 4 50.79% 9 14 41 64.29% 105.29

62530 GEORGE MIRENNA 5 52.78% 8 12 38 66.67% 104.67

310083 TONY MADONNA 5 58.82% 6 8 27 75.00% 102.00

221820 JD GREENE 4 63.41% 8 11 28 72.73% 100.72

236193 DAVE ROSPORSKI 5 51.81% 8 14 42 57.14% 99.14

57752 KEN HARBAUGH 5 60.78% 7 11 35 63.64% 98.63

233952 JESSE KERLIN 5 50.98% 6 9 31 66.67% 97.67

321158 ROB RIFENBURGH 4 54.55% 6 9 28 66.67% 94.67

195295 JOSEPH "Hollywood" KARL 5 53.95% 7 13 36 53.85% 89.85

224924 BRYAN WATSON 5 55.56% 5 8 27 62.50% 89.50

227326 KYLE MIDDLETON 4 52.00% 7 12 29 58.33% 87.33

195158 JEFF MYSLEWSKI 5 56.14% 6 10 27 60.00% 87.00

322931 RICK ACHHAMMER 4 47.50% 6 10 26 60.00% 86.00

307876 BARB BEATTY 4 58.06% 5 8 19 62.50% 81.50

276532 ERIC MARKLE 4 48.72% 6 11 25 54.55% 79.55

307262 DAVE DUBOVSKY 5 58.62% 5 9 22 55.56% 77.56

16846 TONY ROSS 5 49.37% 6 13 31 46.15% 77.15

309782 JAMES MCNALLY 4 44.23% 6 12 27 50.00% 77.00

21191 ROBERT MATTES 4 50.00% 5 9 20 55.56% 75.56

216293 JERRY GEORGE 5 48.33% 5 10 24 50.00% 74.00

57753 JR MAXSON 5 51.47% 6 13 25 46.15% 71.15

313513 DREW ROWAN 5 38.89% 5 12 28 41.67% 69.67

227886 MICHAEL NAVE 5 48.33% 5 11 24 45.45% 69.45

310081 MELISSA ZGOLA 5 50.00% 5 11 24 45.45% 69.45

311855 ED LUTZ 5 50.00% 4 8 18 50.00% 68.00

268642 ALEXANDER SHRECKENGOST 5 37.50% 5 12 25 41.67% 66.67

18672 KEVIN PETRULAK 5 50.94% 5 11 21 45.45% 66.45

68377 MIKE MATTES 4 48.72% 4 8 16 50.00% 66.00

275382 BRANDI BALZA 4 40.48% 4 9 17 44.44% 61.44



217899 JOE HEWITT 5 44.44% 5 14 25 35.71% 60.70

294003 ROBERT PUSHINSKY 4 50.00% 4 9 16 44.44% 60.44

218235 AARON ZEMA 4 41.46% 4 10 20 40.00% 60.00

55071 DOUG MARCOZ 4 46.94% 5 12 18 41.67% 59.67

17175 GLENN SMITH 4 43.59% 4 9 15 44.44% 59.44

200369 GREGGERY SWIANTEK 4 57.50% 4 9 15 44.44% 59.44

310084 JOHN KELLEY 4 51.61% 4 9 14 44.44% 58.44

56347 WAYNE HINSON 4 36.59% 4 10 17 40.00% 57.00

309783 PAM MCNALLY 4 39.47% 4 10 15 40.00% 55.00

30369 JOHN ROCKER 5 43.75% 3 8 15 37.50% 52.50

237926 CURTIS TUCAK 5 37.84% 4 13 20 30.77% 50.77

327527 COREY ENOS 4 40.00% 4 11 14 36.36% 50.36

240260 RICK PIPER 5 42.55% 3 9 16 33.33% 49.33

204715 MATT MARRA 5 41.51% 3 9 15 33.33% 48.33

220897 JIM ENGLE 5 44.26% 3 10 14 30.00% 44.00

297419 STEVE ALLISON 4 45.65% 3 10 12 30.00% 42.00

311802 DOMINIC ZUCCARELLI 5 43.84% 3 13 13 23.08% 36.08

309784 CAMERON KOLICK 5 35.19% 2 10 10 20.00% 30.00

2-3 Handicap MVPs
Player ID Player Name H/C Game

Winning
Pct.

Matches
Won

Matches
Played

H Factor Match
Winning

Pct.

MVP #

205092 CHARLES DEREN 3 61.29% 8 12 28 66.67% 94.67

321860 WES LOYD 3 55.17% 7 11 22 63.64% 85.63

311484 NATHAN THROPP 3 40.62% 6 11 21 54.55% 75.55

309785 HEATHER FINKEN 3 41.94% 6 11 20 54.55% 74.55

50557 MIKE GENTA 3 41.38% 5 10 18 50.00% 68.00

322930 JOSH DAVIS 3 45.45% 5 10 15 50.00% 65.00

311804 ZACH TRESSLER 3 36.36% 4 8 15 50.00% 65.00

327580 JON ZURI 3 35.19% 5 16 22 31.25% 53.25

319631 DAVID KERLIN 3 36.00% 3 8 11 37.50% 48.50

324133 HEIDI GRAY 3 40.00% 3 8 9 37.50% 46.50

327526 KACE SABEDRA 3 37.04% 3 9 12 33.33% 45.33

318969 HAYLEY DUBOVSKY 3 32.00% 2 8 6 25.00% 31.00

317336 JASON MILES 3 34.78% 2 8 6 25.00% 31.00


